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SEASON RECORDS
MAC Overall
St. John's 5 0 14 2
Coldwater o 0 12 3
St. Henry b 1 12 3
Minster 3 2 10 6
¥%= Parkway 2 2 10 5
@ Versailles 2 3 I 8
YL Marionlocal 2 3 6 9
- NewBremen 1 4 5 10
@ Ft.Recovery 0 5 o 1l
@ NewKnowille 0 5 |3 12
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TEAM STATISTICS

SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average
St. Henry 15 9317 62.47
Delphos St. John's 16 995 62.19
Minster 16 894 55.88
New Bremen 15 808 53.87
Coldwater 15 801 53.40
Marion Local 15 165 51.00
Versailles 15 104 46.93
Parkway 15 696 46.40
Fort Recovery 16 665 41.56
New Knoxville 15 581 38.73
SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average
Coldwater 15 656 43.73
Parkway 15 663 44.20
Versailles 15 703 46.87
Fort Recovery 16 168 48.00
Delphos St. John's 16 113 48.31
Minster 16 189 49.31
Marion Local 15 143 4953
New Bremen 15 759 50.60
New Knoxville 15 806 53.13

St. Henry 15 830 55.33



SCORING MARGIN

Team

Delphos St. John's
Coldwater

St. Henry

Minster

New Bremen
Parkway

Marion Local
Versailles

Fort Recovery
New Knoxville

FIELD GOAL %

Team

Delphos St. John's
Minster
Versailles
Coldwater

St. Henry

New Bremen
Marion Local
Parkway

New Knoxville
Fort Recovery

Games

16
15
15
16
15
15
15
15
16
15

Made

345
333
215
291
345
308
284
244
185
242

Offensive

995
801
931
894
808
696
165
104
665
581

Attempts

693
144
630
684
800
131
691
603
581
180

Defensive

113
656
830
189
159
663
143
103
168
806

%

49.78%
44.76%
43.65%
43.42%
43.13%
41.19%
41.10%
40.46%
31.52%
31.03%

Margin

13.88
9.67
1.13
6.56
3.21
2.20
147
0.07
-6.44

-15.00



FREE THROW %

Team Made
Delphos St. John's 118
New Knoxville 110
Minster 146
St. Henry m
Parkway 122
Coldwater 138
Marion Local 103
Versailles 115
New Bremen 19
Fort Recovery 128
TEAM REBOUNDS
Team Games
Minster 16
St. Henry 15
New Bremen 15
Coldwater 15
Versailles 15
Fort Recovery 16
Delphos St. John's 16
Marion Local 15
Parkway 15
New Knoxville 15

Attempts

236
243
214
256
185
212
m
191
223
251

Rebounds

489
472
447
420
410
410
394
390
359
344

%

15.42%
69.96%
68.22%
66.80%
65.95%
65.09%
60.23%
60.21%
53.36%
51.00%

Average

30.56
31.41
29.80
28.00
21.33
2563
24.63
26.00
2393
2293



3-POINT FG %

Team Made
Delphos St. John's 121
Parkway 86
Minster 82
Marion Local 94
St. Henry 18
Coldwater 69
New Bremen 13
Fort Recovery 53
Versailles 39
New Knoxville 44
3-POINT FG MADE
Team Games
Delphos St. John's 16
Marion Local 15
Parkway 15
Minster 16
St. Henry 15
New Bremen 15
Coldwater 15
Fort Recovery 16
New Knoxville 15
Versailles 15

Attempts

311
224
224
294
261
239
254
210
168
215

Made

127
94
86
82
18
3
69
53
44
39

%

40.06%
38.39%
36.61%
31.97%
29.89%
28.87%
28.714%
25.24%
23.21%
20.47%

Average

194
6.21
5.13
5.13
5.20
481
460
3.31
2.93
2.60
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INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS

SCORING

Name School Games 2PTFG 3PTFKG FT  Points Average
Gameron Elwer DSJ 16 19 34 114 454 28.38
Evan Bowers SH 15 93 20 44 290 19.33
Luke Bertke SH 15 58 28 43 243 16.20
Kole Richard MIN 15 39 31 35 206 13.13
Luke Schwieterman cw 15 54 12 57 201 13.40
Baylen Blockberger CW 15 51 22 29 197 13.13
Brogan Stephey MIN 16 58 12 45 197 12.31
Austin Niekamp ML 15 53 18 20 180 12.00
AJ Griesdorn VER 15 10 0 34 114 11.60
Jack Knapke ML 14 61 1 31 156 114
REBOUNDING

Name School Rebounds

Cole Albers MIN 148

Evan Bowers SH 143

Gameron Elwer DSJ 124

CGarson Heitkamp VER 14

Jack Knapke ML 103

Luke Beyke SH 94

Austin Niekamp ML 89

Luke Schwieterman cw 88

Rex Leverette R 88

12 Players with 83 Rebounds.



FG PERGENTAGE (at least 42 attempts)

Cameron Elwer
Cole Albers

Ethan Wilker

Owen Kunk

AJ Griesdorn

James Niemeyer
Jack Knapke
Andrew Elwer
Hayden Zeller

Luke Schwieterman

School

DSJ
MIN
VER
Cw
VER
MIN
ML
DS
NB
CwW

Made

153
67
21
35
10
31
62
43
50
66

Attempts

245
108
45
60
122
ol
116
85
99
136

FT PERCENTAGE (at least 28 attempts)

Cameron Elwer
Luke Beyke

Brogan Stephey
Jay Schroeder

Luke Schwieterman
Andrew Leffel

Jay Waterman

Troy Dwenger

Cole Richard
Baylen Blockberger

School

DSJ
SH
MIN
NK
Cw
NK
NK
NK
MIN
Cw

Made

14
43
45
2]
o1
33
24
42
35
29

Attempts

131
52
56
34
72
84
32
59
50
42

%

62.45%
62.04%
60.00%
58.33%
51.38%
54.39%
53.45%
50.59%
50.51%
48.53%

%

81.02%
82.69%
80.36%
19.41%
19.17%
715.00%
715.00%
1.19%
70.00%
69.05%



ASSISTS

Cameron Elwer
Drake Ahrens
Brogan Stephey
Daniel Everman
Baylen Blockberger
Troy Homan

Autin Niekamp
Brady Lefeld

Aaron Thieman
Gole McClurg

SHOT BLOCKS

Cole Albers

Rex Leverette

Luke Schwieterman
Luke Beyke

Austin Niekamp
Drake Ahrens
CGarson Heitkamp
Jace Watren

Evan Bowers

Jack Knapke

School

DSJ
VER
MIN
ML
Cw
R

ML
Cw
NB
MIN

School

MIN
R
CwW
SH
ML
VER
VER
VER
SH
ML

Assists

18
n
98
54
42
40
39
39
37
34

Blocks

29
25
24
13
13
1
n
10
10
10



STEALS

Name School
Aaron Thieman NB
Logan Link SH
Troy Dwenger NK
Cameron Elwer DS)
Keaton Puthoff NB
Luke Beyke SH
Andrew Leffel NK
Baylen Blockberger CW
Hayden Boeckman SH
4 Players with 21 Steals.

3-POINT FG % (at least 27 attempts)

Cameron Elwer
Andrew Elwer
Trent Rollins
Ethan Pond
Drew Boggs
Cole McClurg
Brayden Bruns
Austin Moenter
Kole Richard
Grant Kramer

School

DS
DS)
PW
PW
DSJ
MIN
PW
DS)
MIN
ML

Steals

38
37
21
25
24
24
24
23
22

Made

34
38
19
19
13
23
13
14
31
35

Attempts

63
3
31
43
30
o4
33
36
84
96

%

53.97%
52.05%
51.35%
44.19%
43.33%
42.59%
39.39%
38.89%
36.90%
36.46%



3-POINTERS MADE

Andrew Elwer
Cameron Elwer
Grant Kremer

Kole Richard

Cole McClurg

Luke Beyke

Aaron Thieman
Baylen Blockberger
Evan Bowers
Austin Niekamp

School

DSJ
DS)
ML
MIN
MIN
SH
NB
Cw
SH
ML

Made

37
38
35
31
23
28
22
22
20
18



